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Student 1600375 Taimo Lauri Johannes Paavola 241192-1896
Studies ECTS Evaluation
Personnel and Management 5,00 cr 4 Very good
Business Online Visibility 5,00 cr 4 Very good
Elective studies 18,00 cr
Preparatory mathematics 3,00 cr H Pass
Social and Societal Aspects of Health, Illness 5,00 cr m5) H Pass
and Healthcare
Human Health and Illness 5,00 cr m6) H Pass
Health in Politics, Economy and Society 5,00 cr m7) H Pass
Practical Training
Aryan technologies, Toronto, Canada 30,00 cr H Pass
Bachelor's thesis
Effective Digital Marketing Channels, Case: Aryan 15,00 cr 4 Very good
Technologies

Credits for studies completed elsewhere
k1)  Marketing Study Module (25,00 cr) 30.06.2015
University of Vaasa

Other studies

University of Tampere

m5) 5,00 cr 17.12.2015
m6) 5,00 cr 17.12.2015
m7) 5,00 cr 17.12.2015
University of Vaasa

ml) 7,00 cr 30.06.2015
m2) 5,00 cr 30.06.2015
m3) 6,00 cr 30.06.2015
m4) 3,00 cr 30.06.2015

The student has completed the degree in English. He/she received his/her previous education in Finnish and has completed a
maturity test in English as part of his/her final project. The student has acquired the language skills in Swedish required of
state officials functioning in a position requiring a higher education in a bilingual office according to the Act (424/2003, 6 §)
with a grade of Satisfactory in written language skills and Satisfactory in spoken language skills. The student has also acquired
the language skills in Swedish/Finnish necessary for practicing the profession and for further professional development
(Decree 1129/2014, 7 §, 1). The student has gained the necessary oral and written skills in English required for practising the
profession and for further professional development (Decree 1129/2014, 7 §).

Lahti 19 December 2017

Tuula Kilpinen
Dean
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Student 1600375 Taimo Lauri Johannes Paavola 241192-1896
Degree Programme Bachelor's Degree Programme in International Business 210,00 cr
Line Option No Line Option
Completed 215,00 cr
Studies ECTS Evaluation
Basic studies 76,00 cr
Business skills 30,00 cr
Texts, Spreadsheets and Presentation 5,00 cr 4 Very good
Materials
Efficient Working 5,00 cr H Pass
Organization and workplace 4,00 cr 3 Good
Financial accounting 4,00 cr 3 Good
Business and financial mathematics 4,00 cr 4 Very good
Customer relations and marketing 4,00 cr kl) H Pass
Logistics 4,00 cr 5 Excellent
Communication and languages 15,00 cr
English language 3,00 cr 4 Very good
Professional Communication (Finnish) 4,00 cr 2 Satisfactory
Organisational communication and cultural 5,00 cr 4 Very good
competence
Swedish: Written Communication 1,50 cr 2 Satisfactory
Swedish: Oral Communication 1,50 cr 1 Sufficient
Entrepreneurship and external business 16,00 cr
environment
Introduction to Entrepreneurship 5,00 cr 3 Good
Basics of Economics 3,00 cr 3 Good
Legal Risk Management in Business 3,00 cr 2 Satisfactory
Analyses methods 5,00 cr 3 Good
Business Languages and Cultural 15,00 cr
Competence
Business Presentation Skills 5,00 cr H Pass
Business Communication 5,00 cr 4 Very good
Spanish Language 1 5,00 cr 5 Excellent
Professional Studies 76,00 cr
Inbound, Inhouse and Outbound Logistics 10,00 cr
Procurement 5,00 cr 3 Good
Distriution 5,00 cr 4 Very good
Transport, Warehousing and Logistics 10,00 cr
Services Development
Transport and Forwarding 5,00 cr 3 Good
Current Trends of Supply Chain 5,00 cr 4 Very good
Financial Management 10,00 cr
Management Accounting 5,00 cr 3 Good
Corporate Finance 5,00 cr 3 Good
Advanced Research Methods 5,00 cr
Qualitative Methods and Reporting 5,00 cr H Pass
Professional Language Studies 10,00 cr
Spanish basics 2 5,00 cr S Excellent
World Cultures 5,00 cr 4 Very good
Managing Marketing Relationships 7,00 cr ml) H Pass
Export Marketing 5,00 cr m2) H Pass
Managing Key Marketing Processes 6,00 cr m3) H Pass
Marketing Function in Business 3,00 cr m4) H Pass
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Opiskelija 1600375 Taimo Lauri Johannes Paavola 241192-1896
Ohjelma Bachelor's Degree Programme in International Business 210,00 op

Suunta No specialization

Suoritettu kokonaisuus

Basic studies
Business skills
Texts, Spreadsheets and Presentation
Materials
Efficient Working
Organization and workplace
Financial accounting
Business and financial mathematics
Customer relations and marketing
Logistics
Communication and languages
English language
Asiantuntijaviestinté
Yhteisoviestintd ja monikulttuurisuustaidot
Ruotsin kieli, kirjallinen
Ruotsin kieli, suullinen
Entrepreneurship and external business
environment
Yrittdjyyden perusteet
Basics of Economics
Legal Risk Management in Business
Analyses methods
Business Languages and Cultural
Competence
Business Presentation Skills
Business Communication
Espanjan alkeet 1

Professional Studies

Inbound, Inhouse and Outbound Logistics

Procurement

Distribution
Transport, Warehousing and Logistics
Services Development

Transport and Forwarding

Current Trends of Supply Chain
Financial Management

Management Accounting

Corporate Finance
Advanced Research Methods

Qualitative Methods and Reporting
Professional Language Studies

Espanjan alkeet 2

World Cultures
Markkinointisuhteiden johtaminen
Vientimarkkinointi
Markkinoinnin avainprosessien johtaminen
Markkinointi liiketoiminnan kentéssé
Osaston henkiléston ja myynnin johtaminen

Laajuus

76,00 op
30,00 op
5,00 op

5,00 op
4,00 op
4,00 op
4,00 op
4,00 op
4,00 op
15,00 op
3,00 op
4,00 op
5,00 op
1,50 op
1,50 op
16,00 op

5,00 op
3,00 op
3,00 op
5,00 op
15,00 op

5,00 op
5,00 op
5,00 op

76,00 op
10,00 op
5,00 op
5,00 op
10,00 op

5,00 op
5,00 op
10,00 op
5,00 op
5,00 op
5,00 op
5,00 op
10,00 op
5,00 op
5,00 op
7,00 op
5,00 op
6,00 op
3,00 op
5,00 op

k1)

Suoritettu 215,00 op

Arviointi

I

Erittiin hyva

Hyviksytty
Hyva

Hyva
Erittdin hyva
Hyviksytty
Kiitettéava

Erittdin hyva
Tyydyttava
Erittdin hyva
Tyydyttava
Valttava
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Hyvi
Hyva
Tyydyttava
Hyva
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Hyviéksytty
Erittdin hyva
5 Kiitettava

&~

w

Hyva
4 Erittdin hyva

3 Hyva

4 Erittdin hyva
3 Hyva

3 Hyva

H  Hyviksytty
5 Kiitettava

4 Erittdin hyva
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Opiskelija 1600375 Taimo Lauri Johannes Paavola 241192-1896
Suoritettu kokonaisuus Laajuus Arviointi
Business Online Visibility 5,00 op 4 Erittdin hyva
Elective studies 18,00 op
Matematiikan valmentava opintojakso 3,00 op H Hyvéksytty
Yhteiso, terveys ja sairaus 5,00 op mS) H Hyvéksytty
Terve ja sairas ihminen 5,00 op m6) H Hyviaksytty
Terveys politiikassa, taloudessa ja 5,00 op m7) H Hyviksytty
jérjestelmissd
Harjoittelu
Aryan technologies, Toronto, Canada 30,00 op H Hyvéksytty
Opinniytetyo
Effective Digital Marketing Channels, Case: Aryan 15,00 op 4 Erittdin hyva
Technologies

Korvaavat suoritukset
k1)  Markkinoinnin opintokokonaisuus (25,00 0p ) 30.06.2015
Vaasan yliopisto

Muut suoritukset

Tampereen yliopisto

m5) 5,00 op 17.12.2015
m6) 5,00 op 17.12.2015
m7) 5,00 op 17.12.2015
Vaasan yliopisto

ml) 7,00 op 30.06.2015
m2) 5,00 op 30.06.2015
m3) 6,00 op 30.06.2015
m4) 3,00 op 30.06.2015

Opiskelija on suorittanut tutkinnon englannin kielelld. Han on saanut aiemman koulusivistyksensi suomen kielell3 ja
suorittanut opinndytety6hon siséltyvan kypsyysnéytteen englannin kielelld. Tutkinnon suorittanut on osoittanut
ammattikorkeakouluista annetun asetuksen (1129/2014, 7 § 1 mom.) mukaista ja julkisyhteisdjen henkilostoltd vaadittavasta
kielitaidosta annetun lain (424/2003, 6 § 1 mom.) mukaista kaksikielisessi viranomaisessa valtion henkilstoltd vaadittavaa
toisen kielen taitoa seuraavasti: ruotsin suullinen taito Tyydyttévi ja kirjallinen taito Tyydyttivi. Opiskelija on saavuttanut
koulutusohjelman pakollisessa vieraassa (englannin) kielessi sellaisen suullisen ja kirjallisen taidon, joka ammatin
harjoittamisen ja ammatillisen kehityksen kannalta on tarpeellinen (1129/2014, 7 §).

Lahti 19. joulukuuta 2017

«\m att ikDI‘&
= ) '94
S %
g <
Tuula Kllplnen - am @a%@g %’g 2
yksikdn johtaja %; A g)é’
%, 2

P@ . .
"Sity of APOY



